HELPFUL CONTACTS

POLICE, FIRE & MEDICAL EMERGENCIES
CALL 911

PUBLIC SAFETY SERVICES — ADMINISTRATIVE / NON-EMERGENCY NUMBERS

Collier County Sheriff Office (CCSO)

Fire / All Hazards / Medical North Collier Fire & Rescue District 239 597-3222

Ambulance / Medical Collier County Emergency Medical Services (EMS)  239-252-3740
Collier County Help Line — 311 (works for most 239-252 numbers and for County Operator)

Law Enforcement 239-252-9300

UTILITIES

Collier County Utilities
(water & sewer)

collier311.com

https://www.colliercountyfl.gov/government/public-

utilities/about-us

239-252-2380
or 311

Collier County Recycle

851 39" Ave NE

239-252-2380

Florida Power & Light

239-262-1322

FPL Power Outage

800-468-8243

Century Link / Phone

800-201-4099

Comcast Store/

10600 Tamiami Trail North #604

239-593-9700

Comcast Cable Service

Local & Basic Digital Cable TV and high-speed Internet is

included in HOA fee.

800-266-2278

PLACES OF INTEREST

Beaches

Boat Registration

Beach Parking Permits
available County Park
Community Centers

Car Registration

Handicap Parking Stickers

Voter Registration

Parks & Recreation

Marriage License

Driver License

Recording & Deeds

Fishing/Hunting License

Sheriff’s Office — local office

14750 Immokalee Rd, just north

of Waterways

Naples Senior Center
Homestead Exemption
Occupational License County
Social Security

This list is offered to help new resident locate nearby organization but is not an endorsement of any organization

239-252-4000
239-252-8176

239-252-8172

239-252-8177
239-252-8172
239-252-8683
239-252-8172
239-252-2646
239-252-1150
239-252-2646
239-252-8176

239-252-9250

239-325-4444
239-252-8193
239-252-2431
800-294-0161

Concealed Carry

Property Tax Collector

Birth & Death Certificates

Passports

Collier County Chamber of

Commerce

US Post Office (USPS)
USPS Local Carriers Annex

Zoning County

County Court Administration

Red Cross

County Manager

Estates Public Library

Emergency Management

Flood Plain Information

Environmental Health

Land Management

Environmental Protection

Marine Patrol

Collier County Utilities

Jury Information

that is listed.

239-252-8171
239-252-8171
239-252-8205
239-252-2645

239-262-6376

800-275-8777
239 352-3010
239-252-2400
239-252-8124
239-596-6868
239-252-8383
239-252-7109
239-252-3600
239-252-2942
239-252-8200
239-252-2305
239-344-5600
239-252-9300
239-252-2380
239-252-8646


https://www.colliercountyfl.gov/government/public-utilities/about-us
https://www.colliercountyfl.gov/government/public-utilities/about-us

Collier County Extension Office &
IFAS

Tourism Dept

239-252-4800
239-252-2384

Museums / ATTRACTIONS

Naples Historical Society —
Historic Palm Cottage
Naples Botanical Gardens
Naples Zoo & Gardens
Collier City. Museums
Museum of the Everglades
Naples Depot Museum
Audubon Corkscrew Swamp
Sanctuary

Conservancy of SW Florida
The Baker Museum

Naples Train Museum
Naples Museum of Military
History

ER
ER

ER

ER
ER

NCH Healthcare System
NCH North Hospital
NCH Baker Hospital

NCH Emergency Room NE -

Physicians Regional Healthcare System
Physicians Regional Med Center

Physicians Regional Med Center

239-261-8164

239-643-7275
239-262-5409
239-252-8476
239-252-5026
239-252-8419

239-348-9151

239-262-0304
239-597-1900
239-262-1776

239-575-0419
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Alligator Trap/Trapper Ray
Emergency Mat (FEMA)

Golisano Children’s Museum
Holocaust Museum & Cohen
Education Center

Rookery Bay National Estuarine
Research

Edison Ford Winter Estates / Ft
Myers

Ah-Tah-Thi-Ki Seminole Indian
Museum / Clewiston, FL

Marco Island Historical Museum
Immokalee Pioneer Museum at
Roberts Ranch

REVS Institute

ARTIS Naples

HOSPITALS
NCHmd.ORG
11190 Health Park Blvd
350 7t St. North, Naples
15420 Collier Blvd, north of Immokalee

Road
Physiciansregional.com

8300 Collier Blvd Naples, FL 34114
6101 Pine Ridge Rd. Naples, FL 34119

Physicians Regional Med Center North 1285 Creekside off Goodlette-Frank
SPECIALTY HOSPITALS

Golisano Children’s Hospital of SW FL

Encompass Rehabilitation Hospital

9981 S. Healthpark Dr. Fort Myers, FL
33908
14305 Collier Blvd, Naples, FL 34119

NEARBY WALK-IN / URGENT CARE — PARTIAL LIST

Collier Urgent Care
Healthcare Network SWFL
Med - Express

8845 Founders Square Dr, Unit #100

https://healthcareswfl.org/

12655 Collier Blvd., Naples, FL 34116
13005 Collier Blvd, Naples, FL 34116

organization that is listed.

239-410-2408
800-621-3362

239-514-0084
239-263-9200

239-530-5940

239-334-7419

239-902-1113
239-252-1440
239-252-2611

239-687-7387
239-597-1111

239-799-2216
239-624-5000
239-624-5000

239-624-8700

239-354-6000
239-348-6000
239-348-4000
239-260-6631

239-603-6624
239-383-6000

239-593-3232

"239-658-3000

239-354-4093

This list is offered to help new resident locate nearby organization but is not an endorsement of any


http://nchmd.org/
http://physiciansregional.com/
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Collier+Urgent+Care+-+Founder's+Square/@26.2717359,-81.6899137,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x88db0341cb37eea3:0x2d33b68b3876d4e9!8m2!3d26.2717359!4d-81.687725
https://healthcareswfl.org/
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GOVERNMENT
ELECTED GOVERNMENT - COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
Rick LoCastro, Chairman District 1 239 252-8601 Rick.LoCastro@colliercountyfl.gov
Chris Hall District 2 239 252-8602 Chris.hall@colliercountyfl.gov
Burt L. Saunders District 3 239 252-8603 Burt.Saunders@colliercountyfl.gov
Dan Kowal District 4 239 252-8604 Dan.kowal@colliercountyfl.gov
William L. McDaniel, Jr. District 5* 239 252-8605 Bill.McDaniel@colliercountyfl.gov

* Waterways is part of District 5

ELECTED GOVERNMENT - CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICES & SPECIAL DISTRICTS

Collier County Appraiser https://www.collierappraiser.com/ 239-252-8141
Collier County Clerk of Courts https://www.collierclerk.com/ 239-252-7531
Collier County Sheriff http://www.colliersheriff.org/ 239-252-9300
Collier County Tax Collector http://www.colliertax.com/ 239-252-4000
Collier Supervisor of Elections http://www.colliervotes.com/ 239-252-8683
Mosquito Control https://cmcd.org/ 239-436-1000
Greater Naples Fire & Rescue https://www.greaternaplesfire.org/
North Collier Fire & Rescue https://www.northcollierfire.com
Immokalee Fire https://immfire.com

INCORPORATED CITIES WITHIN COLLIER COUNTY
City of Naples https://www.naplesgov.com/
Everglades City https://www.cityofeverglades.org/
Marco Island https://www.cityofmarcoisland.com/?page=1
Town of Ave Maria https://avemariastewardshipcd.org/about/

Note: Immokalee is not a town but is part of unincorporated Collier County.
STATE OFFICES

The State of Florida has too many useful agencies, divisions and departments to list here. An easy way
to find information is to go to the website MyFlorida.com (run by the State of Florida) and in the
middle of the first picture is a Search box. Type in keywords or a question and a list of relevant web
address will appear. Some of the information available are: Corporations and officers, Contractor
Licenses, Florida Statutes as examples.

This list is offered to help new resident locate nearby organization but is not an endorsement of any
organization that is listed.
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